Thurs May 7 - Sat May 9, 2026

ISTH SAYC
CONFERENCE

With SEPA & SPSA

/ Today’s Decisions; Tomorrow’s
Resilience & Readiness.

FEATURING

Discussions centered around maintaining mental &
physical wellbeing while being part of the Fire Service.

Addictions & P.A.R.T.Y. - Overdose Crisis - Fire investigation
« How to Declare an Emergency - Verisk & Fire
Underwriters Survey « Evacuation Centre Setup - CIAN
Network Overview - Life After Service - The Hazards to
Follow & The Ripple Effect - Mutual Aid Agreements »
NG911 2026 Changes and PPSTN impact « TERT, CISM, &
Counseling - Fire Investigation Case Study - Resilience,
Adversity, Change - Wildfire Season 2025

Keynote Speaker Todd Able - Granite Mountain
Hotshots

ALSO FEATURING

‘ Tradeshow & Vendor Demos, Guest Presentations,
Entertainment, Comedy show, Casino Night,
Catered Meals, Companion Program and more!
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ITINERARY

Thursday May 7-2026

8:00-13:00

8:00-14:00

12:00-18:00

13:00-16:30

13:30-14:15

13:30-16:15

14:15-15:00

15:15-16:15

17:30-18:30

18:30-22:00

Pre Conference Workshop #1 - Canada Rail Safety Response

Trade Show Vendor Set-Up

Delegate registration

-Pre Conference Workshop TransCare/Transport Canada

-Pre Conference Workshop ICS 100 Certification

Public Education Meeting

SAFC Division Meetings - SAFC Board Meeting TBD

Inspector’s Division Meeting

Industrial Division Meeting

Opening Ceremonies

Trade Show & Supper - Kindersley Packers Pig Roast

Friday May 8-2026

7:30-8:30

8:30-9:30

9:30-10:30

10:00-16:00

10:30-10:45

10:45-11:45

11:45-13:30

13:00-15:30

13:30-14:30

14:30-14:45

SPONSORED BY

Breakfast

Breakout: -SAFC AGM
-SEPA Meeting

Breakout: -P.A.R.T.Y. Program - Liza Dahl
-Overdose Crisis - Pam Goulding McLeod

Trade Show

SPONSORED BY

Coffee Break KELLY §

Breakout: -Greg Litvanyi CFEI, CVFI - Overview of a fire investigation

-How to Declare an Emergency - SPSA

Lunch (Trade Show)

Tradeshow Demos - Hale SAM Waterflow System & Other Misc Demos

Breakout: -Verisk, FUS - Michael Currie Part 1
-Evacuation Centre Setup - SPSA

SPONSORED BY

Coffee Break KELLY &

WCEC

Inter Pipeline Arena
WCEC Lobby
WCEC

Co-op Arena
WCEC

Co-op Arena
Co-op Arena

Co-op Arena

SPONSORED BY
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14:45-15:45

16:00-17:30

18:30-20:00

20:00-23:00

22:00-23:00

Breakout: -Verisk, FUS - Michael Currie Part 2
-CIAN Network Overview - Emergency Preparedness

Life After Service - Jeff Dill

SPONSORED BY
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Supper - Simply Satisfied Catering

Casino Night

SPONSORED BY

Midnight Lunch - Save On Foods

saveJlifoods

Saturday May 9-2026

7:30-8:30

8:30-9:45

9:45-10:00

10:00-14:30

10:00-11:00

11:00-12:00

12:00-13:00

13:00-14:30

14:30-15:30

15:30-17:00

18:30-21:30

22:00-23:00

SPONSORED BY

Breakfast KELLY §

Todd Able - Granite Mountain Hotshots - Keynote Speaker
Coffee Break

Trade Show
Breakout: -Wayne Roger SPSA - Mutual Aid Agreements
-NG911 2026 Changes and PPSTN impacts

Breakout: -Michelle Weber - West Central Crisis Center
-Dale Rockel SPSA - Fire Investigation Case Study

Lunch (Trade Show)
Resilience, Adversity, Change - Kelly Woodhouse
Winning or Learning - Q&A on Wildfire Season 2025 - FC Russ Austin

The Hazards to Follow & The Ripple Effect - Mitchel Hope & Nikki McClelland

Formal Banquet, Closing Ceremonies, & Entertainment — SPONSORED BY

The Ginger Ninja (Comedy Magic Show) - Simply Satisfied Catering
SPONSORED BY

Midnight Lunch 4> MURLIN

Sunday May 10-2026

9:00

11:30-12:30

Bar Hours:
Thursday: 6:00pm - 11:30pm
Friday: 4:00pm - 11:30pm

Teardown and Cleanup

Quick Ops Debrief of Event

Saturday: 12:00pm - 11:30pm
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Lastcall @ 11:00pm
Functions to close at midnight.
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SPEAKERS

Liza Dahl
P.A.R.T.Y. Program
Addictions and P.A.R.TY. (Prevent Alcohol And Risk-Related Trauma in Youth).

Pam Goulding McLeod
Overdose Crisis
Community resilience and the EOC.

Greg Litvanyi CFEIl, CVFI
Fire investigation
An overview of the fire investigation process.

SPSA - Speaker TBA
How to Declare an Emergency

Michael Currie
Verisk, VP of Fire Underwriters Survey (FUS)

The role of FUS, Fire Risk Indexes and Economic Incentives in Canadian Community Risk Reduction.

SPSA - Speaker TBA
Evacuation Centre Setup

Speaker TBA
CIAN Network Overview - Emergency Preparedness

Jeff Dill .
Life After Service
You and your family.

Mitchel Hope & Nikki McClelland
The Hazards to Follow & The Ripple Effect

Decisions made in the Fire Service, the fallout, and how it impacts those around us.

Wayne Roger
Mutual Aid Agreements
Mutual Aid Agreements for Fire and EMO.

Speaker TBA
NG911 2026 Changes and PPSTN impacts

Michelle Weber
TERT, CISM, Counseling
Crisis, family supports and PTSD.

Dale Rockel
Fire Investigation Case Study

Kelly Woodhouse
Resilience, Adversity, Change
Motivational Speaker, Burn survivor.

FC Russ Austin
Winning or Learning - Emergency Management
Group Q&A on Wildfire Season 2025, moderated by FC Russ Austin.

Todd Able
Granite Mountain Hotshots
Keynote Speaker

Fri, May 8
09:30-10:30
Co-op Arena

Fri, May 8
09:30-10:30
WCEC

Fri, May 8
10:45-11:45
Co-op Arena

Fri, May 8
10:45-11:45
WCEC

Fri,May 8
13:30-15:45
Co-op Arena

Fri, May 8
13:30-14:30
WCEC

Fri, May 8
14:45-15:45
WCEC

Fri, May 8
16:00-17:30
Co-op Arena

Sat, May 9
08:30-09:45
Co-op Arena

Sat, May 9
10:00-11:00
Co-op Arena

Sat, May 9
10:00-11:00
WCEC

Sat, May 9
11:00-12:00
Co-op Arena

Sat, May 9
11:00-12:00
WCEC

Fri, May 8
12:00-13:00
Elks Hall

Sat, May 9
14:30-15:30
WCEC

Sat, May 9
15:30-17:00
Co-op Arena

Sat, May 9
13:00-14:30
Co-op Arena




CONMPANION PROGRAM

Thursday May 7-2026

17:30-18:30 Opening Ceremonies Co-op Arena

Supper with Delegation/Ladies’ trade show (4 Tables) featuring

18:30-22:00 | g )ices, Skin Care, Candles, Jewelry

WCEC Lobby

Friday May 8-2026

11:00-12:00 Brunch Elks Hall
12:00-13:00 Kelly Woodhouse Elks Hall
13:00-17:00 Shopping Tour Multiple Locations
18:30-20:00 Supper with Delegation Co-op Arena
20:00-23:00 Casino Night Co-op Arena

22:00-23:00 Midnight Lunch Co-op Arena

Saturday May 9-2026

7:30-8:30 Breakfast with Delegation (Optional) Co-op Arena
9:30-11:30 Sign Creations Elks Hall
12:30-13:00 Lunch with Delegation Co-op Arena
13:00-14:30 Flower Pot Painting Puddles in my Garden
15:30-17:00 Keynote Speaker Co-op Arena
18:30-21:30 Formal Banquet & Entertainment Co-op Arena

22:30-23:00 Midnight Lunch Co-op Arena

Please note transportation is available.




THANKSTO OUR
SPONSORS & SUPPORTERS!
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THANKSTO OUR
SPONSORS & SUPPORTERS!
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