

**Thurs May 7 - Sat May 9, 2026**

# 75TH SAFC CONFERENCE

## With SEPA & SPSA

# Today's Decisions; Tomorrow's Resilience & Readiness.

## FEATURING

Discussions centered around maintaining mental & physical wellbeing while being part of the Fire Service.

Addictions & P.A.R.T.Y. • Overdose Crisis • Fire investigation  
• How to Declare an Emergency • Verisk & Fire  
Underwriters Survey • Evacuation Centre Setup • CIAN  
Network Overview • Life After Service • The Hazards to  
Follow & The Ripple Effect • Mutual Aid Agreements •  
NG911 2026 Changes and PPSTN impact • TERT, CISM, &  
Counseling • Fire Investigation Case Study • Resilience,  
Adversity, Change • Wildfire Season 2025

**Keynote Speaker Todd Able - Granite Mountain Hotshots**

## ALSO FEATURING

Tradeshow & Vendor Demos, Guest Presentations,  
Entertainment, Comedy show, Casino Night,  
Catered Meals, Companion Program and more!



**FIND US ONLINE**

[www.kindersleyfire.ca](http://www.kindersleyfire.ca)  
[www.kindersley.ca](http://www.kindersley.ca)

2015/2016

# KINDERSLEY SK

# ITINERARY

## Thursday May 7-2026

<b>8:00-13:00</b>	Pre Conference Workshop #1 - Canada Rail Safety Response	WCEC	
<b>8:00-14:00</b>	Trade Show Vendor Set-Up	<i>Inter Pipeline Arena</i>	
<b>12:00-18:00</b>	Delegate registration	<i>WCEC Lobby</i>	
<b>13:00-16:30</b>	-Pre Conference Workshop TransCare/Transport Canada -Pre Conference Workshop ICS 100 Certification	WCEC	
<b>13:30-14:15</b>	Public Education Meeting	Co-op Arena	
<b>13:30-16:15</b>	SAFC Division Meetings - SAFC Board Meeting TBD	WCEC	
<b>14:15-15:00</b>	Inspector's Division Meeting	Co-op Arena	
<b>15:15-16:15</b>	Industrial Division Meeting	Co-op Arena	
<b>17:30-18:30</b>	Opening Ceremonies	Co-op Arena	
<b>18:30-22:00</b>	Trade Show & Supper - <i>Kindersley Packers Pig Roast</i>	SPONSORED BY   Canadian Energy Pipelines	WCEC Lobby

## Friday May 8-2026

<b>7:30-8:30</b>	Breakfast	SPONSORED BY 	Co-op Arena
<b>8:30-9:30</b>	Breakout: -SAFC AGM -SEPA Meeting		Co-op Arena WCEC
<b>9:30-10:30</b>	Breakout: -P.A.R.T.Y. Program - Liza Dahl -Overdose Crisis - Pam Goulding McLeod		Co-op Arena WCEC
<b>10:00-16:00</b>	Trade Show		WCEC Lobby
<b>10:30-10:45</b>	Coffee Break	SPONSORED BY 	
<b>10:45-11:45</b>	Breakout: -Greg Litvanyi CFEI, CVFI - Overview of a fire investigation -How to Declare an Emergency - SPSA		Co-op Arena WCEC
<b>11:45-13:30</b>	Lunch (Trade Show)		Co-op Arena
<b>13:00-15:30</b>	Tradeshow Demos - Hale SAM Waterflow System & Other Misc Demos		<i>Inter Pipeline Arena</i>
<b>13:30-14:30</b>	Breakout: -Verisk, FUS - Michael Currie Part 1 -Evacuation Centre Setup - SPSA		Co-op Arena WCEC
<b>14:30-14:45</b>	Coffee Break	SPONSORED BY 	

<b>14:45-15:45</b>	Breakout: -Verisk, FUS - Michael Currie Part 2 -CIAN Network Overview - Emergency Preparedness	<b>Co-op Arena</b> WCEC
<b>16:00-17:30</b>	Life After Service - Jeff Dill	<b>Co-op Arena</b>
<b>18:30-20:00</b>	Supper - <i>Simply Satisfied Catering</i>	SPONSORED BY    
<b>20:00-23:00</b>	Casino Night	SPONSORED BY     
<b>22:00-23:00</b>	Midnight Lunch - Save On Foods	SPONSORED BY 

## Saturday May 9-2026

<b>7:30-8:30</b>	Breakfast	SPONSORED BY 	<b>Co-op Arena</b>
<b>8:30-9:45</b>	<b>Todd Able – Granite Mountain Hotshots - Keynote Speaker</b>		<b>Co-op Arena</b>
<b>9:45-10:00</b>	Coffee Break		
<b>10:00-14:30</b>	Trade Show		<b>Co-op Arena</b>
<b>10:00-11:00</b>	Breakout: -Wayne Roger SPSA - Mutual Aid Agreements -NG911 2026 Changes and PPSTN impacts		<b>Co-op Arena</b> WCEC
<b>11:00-12:00</b>	Breakout: -Michelle Weber - West Central Crisis Center -Dale Rockel SPSA - Fire Investigation Case Study		<b>Co-op Arena</b> WCEC
<b>12:00-13:00</b>	Lunch (Trade Show)		<b>Co-op Arena</b>
<b>13:00-14:30</b>	Resilience, Adversity, Change - Kelly Woodhouse		<b>Co-op Arena</b>
<b>14:30-15:30</b>	Winning or Learning - Q&A on Wildfire Season 2025 - FC Russ Austin		<b>WCEC</b>
<b>15:30-17:00</b>	<b>The Hazards to Follow &amp; The Ripple Effect - Mitchel Hope &amp; Nikki McClelland</b>		<b>Co-op Arena</b>
<b>18:30-21:30</b>	Formal Banquet, Closing Ceremonies, & Entertainment – The Ginger Ninja (Comedy Magic Show) - <i>Simply Satisfied Catering</i>	SPONSORED BY   	<b>Co-op Arena</b>
<b>22:00-23:00</b>	Midnight Lunch	SPONSORED BY 	<b>Co-op Arena</b>

## Sunday May 10-2026

<b>9:00</b>	Teardown and Cleanup	<b>WCEC</b>
<b>11:30-12:30</b>	Quick Ops Debrief of Event	<b>WCEC</b>

### Bar Hours:

Thursday: 6:00pm - 11:30pm  
 Friday: 4:00pm - 11:30pm  
 Saturday: 12:00pm - 11:30pm

Last call @ 11:00pm  
 Functions to close at midnight.

# SPEAKERS

<b>Liza Dahl</b> <b>P.A.R.T.Y. Program</b> Addictions and P.A.R.T.Y. (Prevent Alcohol And Risk-Related Trauma in Youth).	Fri, May 8 09:30-10:30 Co-op Arena	
<b>Pam Goulding McLeod</b> <b>Overdose Crisis</b> Community resilience and the EOC.	Fri, May 8 09:30-10:30 WCEC	
<b>Greg Litvanyi CFEI, CVFI</b> <b>Fire investigation</b> An overview of the fire investigation process.	Fri, May 8 10:45-11:45 Co-op Arena	
<b>SPSA - Speaker TBA</b> <b>How to Declare an Emergency</b>	Fri, May 8 10:45-11:45 WCEC	
<b>Michael Currie</b> <b>Verisk, VP of Fire Underwriters Survey (FUS)</b> The role of FUS, Fire Risk Indexes and Economic Incentives in Canadian Community Risk Reduction.	Fri, May 8 13:30-15:45 Co-op Arena	
<b>SPSA - Speaker TBA</b> <b>Evacuation Centre Setup</b>	Fri, May 8 13:30-14:30 WCEC	
<b>Speaker TBA</b> <b>CIAN Network Overview - Emergency Preparedness</b>	Fri, May 8 14:45-15:45 WCEC	
<b>Jeff Dill</b> <b>Life After Service</b> You and your family.	Fri, May 8 16:00-17:30 Co-op Arena	
<b>Mitchel Hope &amp; Nikki McClelland</b> <b>The Hazards to Follow &amp; The Ripple Effect</b> Decisions made in the Fire Service, the fallout, and how it impacts those around us.	Sat, May 9 08:30-09:45 Co-op Arena	
<b>Wayne Roger</b> <b>Mutual Aid Agreements</b> Mutual Aid Agreements for Fire and EMO.	Sat, May 9 10:00-11:00 Co-op Arena	
<b>Speaker TBA</b> <b>NG911 2026 Changes and PPSTN impacts</b>	Sat, May 9 10:00-11:00 WCEC	
<b>Michelle Weber</b> <b>TERT, CISM, Counseling</b> Crisis, family supports and PTSD.	Sat, May 9 11:00-12:00 Co-op Arena	
<b>Dale Rockel</b> <b>Fire Investigation Case Study</b>	Sat, May 9 11:00-12:00 WCEC	
<b>Kelly Woodhouse</b> <b>Resilience, Adversity, Change</b> Motivational Speaker, Burn survivor.	Fri, May 8 12:00-13:00 Elks Hall	Sat, May 9 13:00-14:30 Co-op Arena
<b>FC Russ Austin</b> <b>Winning or Learning - Emergency Management</b> Group Q&A on Wildfire Season 2025, moderated by FC Russ Austin.	Sat, May 9 14:30-15:30 WCEC	
<b>Todd Able</b> <b>Granite Mountain Hotshots</b> Keynote Speaker	Sat, May 9 15:30-17:00 Co-op Arena	

# COMPANION PROGRAM

## Thursday May 7-2026

17:30-18:30	Opening Ceremonies	<i>Co-op Arena</i>
18:30-22:00	Supper with Delegation/Ladies' trade show (4 Tables) featuring Spices, Skin Care, Candles, Jewelry	<i>WCEC Lobby</i>

## Friday May 8-2026

11:00-12:00	Brunch	<i>Elks Hall</i>
12:00-13:00	Kelly Woodhouse	<i>Elks Hall</i>
13:00-17:00	Shopping Tour	<i>Multiple Locations</i>
18:30-20:00	Supper with Delegation	<i>Co-op Arena</i>
20:00-23:00	Casino Night	<i>Co-op Arena</i>
22:00-23:00	Midnight Lunch	<i>Co-op Arena</i>

## Saturday May 9-2026

7:30-8:30	Breakfast with Delegation (Optional)	<i>Co-op Arena</i>
9:30-11:30	Sign Creations	<i>Elks Hall</i>
12:30-13:00	Lunch with Delegation	<i>Co-op Arena</i>
13:00-14:30	Flower Pot Painting	<i>Puddles in my Garden</i>
15:30-17:00	Keynote Speaker	<i>Co-op Arena</i>
18:30-21:30	Formal Banquet & Entertainment	<i>Co-op Arena</i>
22:30-23:00	Midnight Lunch	<i>Co-op Arena</i>

*Please note transportation is available.*

# THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS & SUPPORTERS!



Kindersley & District

Springfield Hutterite  
Colony

**Shmitty's  
Shwabbin'**

**inter pipeline**



# THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS & SUPPORTERS!



Proudly Supporting Our Communities  
[www.purechemservices.com](http://www.purechemservices.com)



# SAFC SPONSORS



**SaskTel**

| Business Solutions |



*Saskatchewan*  
PUBLIC SAFETY AGENCY



**FIND US ONLINE**

[www.kindersleyfire.ca](http://www.kindersleyfire.ca)  
[www.kindersley.ca](http://www.kindersley.ca)